
2022-2023 Track Region Tournament Managers

Class 2A Region 1
Manager: Mary Price
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 314-974-2597
Email: mary.price@calloway.kyschools.us
Host: Calloway County High School
  2108 College Farm Rd
  Murray, KY   42071
Host AD: Mary Price
  Email: mary.price@calloway.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 314-974-2597
Data Entry: Jeff Sparks
  Email: jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
Site: Calloway County
  2108 College Farm Rd
  Murray, KY   42071
Start Date: May 22, '23
Comments:

May 22. 5:00 PM

Class 3A Region 1
Manager: Cory Westerfield
   Region Manager
Phone (cell): 270-703-7779
Email: cory.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us
Host: Marshall County High School
  416 High School Road
  Benton, KY   42025
Host AD: Mike Johnson
  Email: mike.johnson@marshall.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-519-7379
Data Entry: Cory Westerfield
  Email: cory.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us
Site: Marshall County
  416 High School Road
  Benton, KY   42025
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23 - 3 PM

Class 1A Region 1
Manager: Joe Morris
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-727-0421
Email: joe.morris@mayfield.kyschools.us
Host: Mayfield High School
  700 Douthitt St
  Mayfield, KY   42066
Host AD: Joe Morris
  Email: joe.morris@mayfield.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-727-0421
Data Entry: Jeff Sparks
  Email: jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
Site: Mayfield
  700 Douthitt St
  Mayfield, KY   42066
Start Date: May 18, '23
Comments:

May 18 - 5:30 PM

Class 2A Region 2
Manager: Josh Payne
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 859-229-3721
Email: josh.payne@bardstown.kyschools.us
Host: Bardstown High School
  400 N 5th St
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Host AD: David Clark 
  Email: david.clark@bardstown.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-249-1133
Data Entry: Ed Harlan 
  Email: photofinishtiming@gmail.com
Site: Bardstown
  400 N 5th St
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23. 6:00 PM

Class 1A Region 2
Manager: Gilly Simpson
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-303-6196
Email: gsimpson@bethlehemhigh.org
Host: Bethlehem High School
  309 W Stephen Foster Ave
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Host AD: Gilly Simpson
  Email: gsimpson@bethlehemhigh.org
  Phone (cell): 502-303-6196
Data Entry: David Flaugher, DC Timing
  Email: contact@dcracetiming.com
Site: 5-Star Field - Bethlehem
  200 Bethlehem Way
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Start Date: May 16, '23
Comments:

May 16. Field Events 4:00 PM, Meet 5:30 PM


Class 3A Region 2
Manager: Larry Garner
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 270-863-2201
Email: larry.garner@meade.kyschools.us
Host: Meade County High School
  938 Old State Road
  Brandenburg, KY   40108
Host AD: Todd Clanton
  Email: todd.clanton@meade.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-668-3875
Data Entry: CP Timing-James Webb
  Email: james.webb001@gmail.com
Site: Meade County
  938 Old State Road
  Brandenburg, KY   40108
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23 - 5 PM Meet.

May 18 - Pole Vault @ North Hardin HS

Class 1A Region 3
Manager: Amy Elliott
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-262-3513
Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
Host: Kentucky Country Day High School
  4100 Springdale Rd
  Louisville, KY   40241
Host AD: Amy Elliott
  Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
  Phone (cell): 502-262-3513
Data Entry: Frank Miklavcic
  Email: fmiklavcic2@gmail.com
Site: Assumption Green Facility
  Louisville, KY   
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23. 5:30 PM

Class 3A Region 3
Manager: Denny Williams
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Denny Williams
  Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
  Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Data Entry: Linda Sarrett
  Email: sarrettl@GMAIL.COM
Site: St. Xavier
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Start Date: May 24, '23
Comments:

May 24. 5:00 PM

Class 2A Region 3
Manager: Corey Thompson
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 502-494-8949
Email: corey.thompson2@jefferson.kyschools.us
Host: Waggener High School
  330 S Hubbards Ln
  Louisville, KY   40207
Host AD: James Dumstorf
  Email: james.dumstorf@jefferson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-243-7685
Data Entry: Linda Sarrett
  Email: Sarrettl@gmail.com
Site: Waggener
  330 S Hubbards Ln
  Louisville, KY   40207
Start Date: May 18, '23
Comments:

May 18. 5:00 PM
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2022-2023 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 1A Region 4
Manager: Chris Davis
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 859-620-0126
Email: cdavis@bishopbrossart.org
Host: Bishop Brossart High School
  4 Grove St
  Alexandria, KY   41001
Host AD: Ron Verst
  Email: rjverst@gmail.com
  Phone (cell): 859-620-2101
Data Entry: C3 Timing 
  Email: c3timingllc@gmail.com
Site: Bishop Brossart
  4 Grove St
  Alexandria, KY   41001
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23. 5:00 PM

Class 2A Region 4
Manager: Ken Ellis
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-816-2036
Email: ken.ellis@covington.kyschools.us
Host: Holmes High School
  2500 Madison Avenue
  Covington, KY   41014
Host AD: Ken Ellis
  Email: ken.ellis@covington.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-816-2036
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Scott High School
  , KY   
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23 - 5:00 PM

Class 3A Region 4
Manager: Courtney Wayland
   Regional Manager
Phone (cell): 907-982-2798
Email: courtney.wayland@oldham.kyschools.us
Host: Oldham County High School
  1150 N Highway 393
  LaGrange, KY   40031
Host AD: David Letendre
  Email: david.letendre@oldham.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-931-0863
Data Entry: DC Timing
  Email: dflaugher@dcracetiming.com
Site: Eastern High School
  , KY   
Start Date: May 22, '23
Comments:

May 22. 5:30 PM

Class 2A Region 5
Manager: Travis Leffew
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
Host: Boyle County High School
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Host AD: Travis Leffew
  Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Data Entry: Leslie Smith
  Email: leslielsmith@att.net
Site: Boyle County
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23. 5:30 PM

Class 1A Region 5
Manager: Rick Staviski
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 606-336-0028
Email: rick.staviski@bracken.kyschools.us
Host: Bracken County High School
  350 West Miami Street
  Brooksville, KY   41004
Host AD: Daniel Fisher
  Email: daniel.fisher@bracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-782-3175
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Mason County High School 
  , KY   
Start Date: May 21, '23
Comments:

May 21. 2:00 PM

Class 3A Region 5
Manager: Derek Bosse
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-486-8361
Email: derek.bosse@kenton.kyschools.us
Host: Dixie Heights High School
  3010 Dixie Hwy
  Edgewood, KY   41017
Host AD: Derek Bosse
  Email: derek.bosse@kenton.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-486-8361
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Dixie Heights
  3010 Dixie Hwy
  Edgewood, KY   41017
Start Date: May 24, '23
Comments:

May 24. 5:00 PM

Class 2A Region 6
Manager: Mark Kachler
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 606-301-3386
Email: Mark.kachler@gmail.com
Host: Mason County High School
  1320 US 68
  Maysville, KY   41056
Host AD: Brian Kirk
  Email: brian.kirk@mason.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-584-1676
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Mason County
  1320 US 68
  Maysville, KY   41056
Start Date: May 20, '23
Comments:

May 20 - Field Events 3 PM, Meet 4 PM

Class 1A Region 6
Manager: Kevin Burkett
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-305-8827
Email: kevin.burkett@somerset.kyschools.us
Host: Somerset High School
  301 College Street
  Somerset, KY   42501
Host AD: Kevin Burkett
  Email: kevin.burkett@somerset.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-305-8827
Data Entry: Leslie Smith
  Email: leslielsmith@att.net
Site: Meece Middle School
  Somerset, KY   42501
Start Date: May 18, '23
Comments:

May 18. 5:30 PM

Class 3A Region 6
Manager: Keith Hager
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 859-447-2668
Email: keith.hager@scott.kyschools.us
Host: Great Crossing High School
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Host AD: Austin Haywood
  Email: austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-338-4746
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com 
Site: Great Crossing
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Comments:

May 20. Field Events 9:00 AM, Meet 10:00 AM
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2022-2023 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 1A Region 7
Manager: Jamie Brunk
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 606-438-6137
Email: kybrunk@mrtc.com
Host: Morgan County High School
  150 Road To Success
  West Liberty, KY   41472
Host AD: Braxton Howard
  Email: braxton.howard@morgan.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-495-8876
Data Entry: Frank Miklavcic
  Email: Fmiklavcic2@gmail.com 
Site: Magoffin County HS
  1100 East Mountain Parkway
  Salyersville, KY   41465
Start Date: May 16, '23
Comments:

May 16. 5:30 PM Field Events. 

6:30 PM Meet

Class 3A Region 7
Manager: Haley Ratliff
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-422-3976
Email: haley.ratliff@laurel.kyschools.us
Host: North Laurel High School
  1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
  London, KY   40741
Host AD: Haley Ratliff
  Email: haley.ratliff@laurel.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-422-3976
Data Entry: Tim King 
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: North Laurel
  1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
  London, KY   40741
Start Date: May 23, '23
Comments:

May 23. 5:30 PM

Class 2A Region 7
Manager: Neil West
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-794-1215
Email: neil.west@magoffin.kyschools.us
Host: Magoffin County High School
  1100 East Mountain Parkway
  Salyersville, KY   41465
Host AD: Neil West
  Email: neil.west@magoffin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-794-1215
Data Entry: Frank Miklavcic
  Email: fmklavcic2@gmail.com
Site: Magoffin County
  1100 East Mountain Parkway
  Salyersville, KY   41465
Start Date: May 16, '23
Comments:

May 16. 11:00 AM
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